BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's Submission of Its 2015 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)))	File No. EO-2016-0280
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Submission of Its 2015 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)))	File No. EO-2016-0281
In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's Submission of Its 2016 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Plan)))	File No. EO-2016-0282
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Submission of Its 2016 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Plan)))	File No. EO-2016-0283

APPLICATION TO INTERVENE OF UNITED FOR MISSOURI, INC.

COMES NOW United For Missouri, Inc. ("UFM"), by and through its counsel, pursuant to Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.075, and respectfully applies to intervene as a party in the above referenced case. In support of this Application, UFM states as follows:

1. UFM is a nonprofit mutual benefit corporation organized under the laws of the state of Missouri. Formed in July 2010, UFM has over 80,000 members and is committed to serving its members by supporting economic policies in the state that will achieve growth, opportunity and prosperity.

2. UFM's interest is different than the interest of the general public and may be adversely affected by a final order in this case. UFM's intervention and participation in this proceeding will serve the public interest in that it will assist the Commission in developing the record for decision in this case.

3. UFM has not yet taken a position in this case but reserves the right to take a position on specific issues later.

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, United for Missouri respectfully requests the Commission grant its Application to Intervene in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ David C. Linton</u>

David C. Linton, #32198 314 Romaine Spring View Fenton, MO 63026 Telephone: 314-341-5769 Email: jdlinton@reagan.com

Filed: April 20, 2016

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Application to Intervene was sent to all

parties of record via electronic transmission this 20th day of April, 2016.

<u>/s/ David C. Linkon</u>